
City of Richmond Bylaw 9550 

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, 
Amendment Bylaw No. 9550 

The Council of the City ofRichmond enacts as follows: 

1. Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is :further 
amended at Schedule B 12A by deleting Schedule B 12A and replacing it with the 
following: 

SCHEDULE B 12A 

TRAFFIC BYLAW NO. 5870 

Column 1 

Offence 

Failure to drive or operate a Neighbourhood Zero 
Emission Vehicle in lane closest to right hand curb 
or shoulder 

Jaywalking 

Pedestrian crossing a street in a crosswalk 
in contravention of a traffic control device 

Failure of vehicle to yield to a pedestrian in a crosswalk 

Column 2 

Section 

10.7(b) 

30.1 

30.3 

30.5 

Column 3 

Fine 

$100 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

2. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, 
Amendment Bylaw 9550". 

FIRST READING 

SECOND READING 

TIIIRD READING 

ADOPTED 

MAYOR 

4985725 

OCT 2 t, 2016 

ocr 2 4 2o16 

OCT 2 4 2015 

CORPORATE OFFICER 

CITY OF 
RICHMOND 

APPROVED 
for content by 

originating 

vru 
APPROVED 
for legality 

418 

CNCL - 488 




