Bylaw 9550



City of Richmond

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, Amendment Bylaw No. 9550

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further amended at Schedule B 12A by deleting Schedule B 12A and replacing it with the following:

SCHEDULE B 12A

TRAFFIC BYLAW NO. 5870

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Offence	Section	Fine
Failure to drive or operate a Neighbourhood Zero Emission Vehicle in lane closest to right hand curb or shoulder	10.7(b)	\$100
Jaywalking	30.1	\$50.00
Pedestrian crossing a street in a crosswalk in contravention of a traffic control device	30.3	\$50.00
Failure of vehicle to yield to a pedestrian in a crosswalk	30.5	\$150.00

2. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, Amendment Bylaw 9550".

FIRST READING	OCT 2 4 2016	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	OCT 2 4 2016	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	OCT 2 4 2016	Û W
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER